RE FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

07-29-2003



Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	=\
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached from Cocuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-21-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
National Telemanagement Corporation	Name: VeriSign, Inc. Street Address: 487 East Middlefield Road Mountain View, California 94043
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ເຂ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s. Patent No.(s)
09/521,541	
Additional numbers attached: □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications     and patents involved:     1
Adam M. Treiber Kenyon & Kenyon Suite 700	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  □ Enclosed  ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1500 K Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20005-1257	Deposit account number:     11-0600
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Gary S. Morris (Reg. No.40,735)  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	
ØMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	12307100134
/462226 19/2003 GTON11 00000003 110600 09521541	

07/2 01 PC:8021 40.00 DA

> **PATENT REEL: 014309 FRAME: 0289**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS National Telemanagement Corporation (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, has an office at 2777 Stemmons Freeway, Suite 700, Dallas, Texas 75207, U.S.A. and presently owns and controls the following patent applications (hereinafter, the "APPLICATIONS"):

System and Method for Real-Time Bundled Telecommunications Account Processing and Billing (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/521,541)

WHEREAS VeriSign, Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and has an office at 487 East Middlefield Rd., Mountain View, CA 94043, U.S.A. (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby

sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the APPLICATIONS, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamined and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the APPLICATIONS; and

agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamined and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent

Page 1 of 2

DC:453229\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 014309 FRAME: 0290 protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment shall be effective as of the date of execution of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized representative of the ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment:

NATIONAL TELEMANAGEMENT CORPORATION.

By:

- Date: July 14, 2003

**RECORDED: 07/21/2003** 

Page 2 of 2

DC:453229\_1.DOC